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DIATEST fertigt hochgenaue  

Bohrungsmessgeräte und  

komplexe Projektlösungen für  

Ihre Qualitätssicherung.

DIATEST manufactures  

high-precision bore gauges  

and complex project solutions  

for your quality assurance.
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Über DIATEST
About DIATEST

Hochleistungstechnik ist nur mit Präzision möglich, eine weltweite 
Produktion benötigt Kompetenz vor Ort. Um eine höchstmögliche 
Sicherheit in der Fertigung zu gewährleisten, ist Präzision von der 
Planung bis zum fertigen Produkt ebenso notwendig wie ein  
kompetenter und ausgebildeter DIATEST- Partner vor Ort, der die 
Landessprache spricht und die Produkte kennt. Regelmäßiges Training 
und Austausch von Gedanken und Erfahrungen über die Grenzen der 
Kontinente hinweg garantieren Fachwissen und Kompetenz.

Unsere Kunden sind Hersteller in aller Welt, die ein Höchstmaß an 
Genauigkeit und Qualität verlangen, wie z.B. die Luft- und Raumfahrt- 
industrie, die Automobil- und Hydraulik-Industrie, Medizintechnik sowie 
der allgemeine Maschinenbau.

Ihr Vorteil als Anwender? Egal in welchem industrialisierten Land Sie 
Ihre Waren produzieren, Sie haben immer Sicherheit durch DIATEST 
Qualität. Ihr lokaler DIATEST-Händler garantiert eine Betreuung vor Ort. 
Unsere Händler kennen nicht nur ihr Land und ihre Kultur, ihre Sprache 
und den Markt, sie haben auch Erfahrung und Know-how in Sachen 
DIATEST und Qualitätssicherung. 

Der Name DIATEST bürgt für weltweite Qualität, Kompetenz und  
Sicherheit. Messgeräte mit einer Genauigkeit von bis zu 0,0002 mm / 
0,000008 Inch ermitteln ein absolut exaktes Ergebnis. Zukunftsorientierte 
Fertigungstechniken, über Jahre ausgebildete Feinwerkmechaniker und 
Ingenieurskönnen garantieren zudem höchste Qualitätsstandards. 
Damit sind DIATEST Messgeräte und -lösungen, die seit 1996 nach  
DIN ISO 9001 gefertigt werden, auch den künftigen technologischen 
Anforderungen (Industrie 4.0, VDA Band 5, …) durch ständige Weiter-
entwicklung gewachsen – egal, ob es sich um Standard- oder kunden- 
spezifische Sonderlösungen handelt. 

Dafür sorgt eine von erfahrenen Mitarbeitern und weltweiten Partnern 
getragene Unternehmens-Philosophie: Höchste Qualität zu einem  
fairen Preis-/Leistungsverhältnis, mit fachgerechter Beratung, Service 
und absoluter Termintreue im Umgang mit allen DIATEST-Kunden.  
Ein für uns selbstverständlicher Service, den unsere DIATEST-Partner 
weltweit zu schätzen wissen. Das verstehen wir  
unter Partnerschaft!

DIATEST – Sicherheit durch Qualität, Präzision und Kompetenz  
in über 50 Ländern der Erde

DIATEST – ein international  
tätiges Familienunternehmen
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High-volume engineering does not work without precision, a global 
production depends on local expertise. To achieve highest possible 
safety in production, precision is necessary starting from design to final 
product. In the same way as a qualified and trained local DIATEST 
partner speaking the local language and knowing the products. Regular 
training and exchange of thoughts and experiences across the 
continents guarantee expertise and competence.

Our clients are manufacturers all over the world demanding a high 
standard of accuracy and quality, for example the aviation and 
aerospace industry, the automotive and hydraulics industry, medical 
industry as well as general engineering. 

Your advantage: No matter in which industrialized country you produce 
your goods you always have safety through DIATEST quality. Your local 
DIATEST partner takes care of you. Our partners know their country, 
culture, language and market. They also have experience and know-how 
about DIATEST and quality control. 

The name DIATEST guarantees worldwide quality, expertise and  
safety. Measuring instruments with an accuracy of up to 0.0002 mm /  
0.000008 Inch ensure an absolute accurate result. DIATEST is  
DIN ISO 9001 certificated. Future-orientated manufacturing technology 
(Industry 4.0, VDA Vol. 5, …), well trained precision engineering 
technicians and engineering knowledge guarantee highest quality 
standards. Regardless of standard or customer specific special 
solutions DIATEST measuring instruments  will thus meet the future 
technological requirements through constant further development. 

This is the company’s philosophy, carried out by an experienced staff: 
Highest quality at a fair cost effectiveness, combined with expert advice 
and absolute faithfulness to deadlines in dealing with all DIATEST 
customers. For us this is a service taken for granted which our DIATEST 
partners worldwide appreciate. This is what partnership means to us. 

DIATEST – Safety through quality, precision and competence  
in more than 50 countries of the world. 

DIATEST - an internationally 
active family business
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DIATEST Zeichenerklärung
DIATEST Symbol explanation

Innendurchmesser
I.D.

Außendurchmesser
O.D.

Innenverzahnung
Internal Gear Gauging

Außenverzahnung
External Gear Gauging

Innenkantentaster
Internal Taper Gauges

Außenkantentaster
External Taper Gauges

Kantentaster
Chamfer Gauges

Tiefe (glatt)
Depth (plain)

Tiefe (Gewinde)
Depth (Thread)

Winkel / Konus
Angle / Cone

Kurbelwellen-Prüfgerät
Crankshaft Gauge

Diacator
Diacator

DIAWIRELESS  
– Funkfähig   
(eventuell zusätzliches Modul notwendig)
 
DIAWIRELESS  
– suitable for radio transmission  
(additional module possibly required) 

Automatisches und autonomes Messen mit 
Roboter oder direkt in CNC-Maschinen 
 
Automatic and autonomous measurement 
with robots or directly in CNC machines

Direktes Messen, bspw.  
im Herstellungsprozess
 
Direct measurement,  
e.g. in the manufacturing process

Vernetzung der Messdaten über Ebenen bis 
hin zu selbstlernenden Regelkreisen
 
Networking of measurement values on  
several levels up to self-learning control 
loops

100 % aller relevanten Merkmale werden 
gemessen
 
100 % of all relevant characteristics are 
measured
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Messuhren
Indicators

Anzeigen
Displays

Funk
Wireless

Kabel
Wire

Netzwerkfähig
Network-compatible

Konizität
Conicity

Konzentrizität
Concentricity

Einstellring
Setting Ring

Software
Software

Zubehör
Accessories

Messtechnische Dienstleistungen
Metrological Services

Wartung und Reparatur
Maintenance and Repair

Intelligente Vernetzung der DIATEST  
Messmittel mit Fertigungsmaschinen und 
Prozessen (DIAWIRELESS)
 
Intelligent networking of DIATEST  
measuring tools with production machines 
and processes (DIAWIRELESS)

DIATEST Prüfbericht nach VDA Band 5  
ermittelt die Eignung eines Mess-Systems 
für individuelle Anforderungen
 
DIATEST audit report according to  
VDA volume 5 determines the suitability  
of a measuring system for individual  
requirements

Zertifikat – Die Zertifizierungsstelle des  
TÜV Hessen bescheinigt gemäß TÜV CERT- 
Verfahren, dass das Unternehmen  
DIATEST Hermann Költgen GmbH, Schottener 
Weg 6, D-64289 Darmstadt ein Qualitätsma-
nagementsystem für den folgenden  
Geltungsbereich eingeführt hat und anwendet: 
Längenmeßtechnik, hochgenaue anzeigende 
Bohrungsmeßgeräte und Zubehör. Durch 
ein Audit, Bericht-Nr. 4334 2012 wurde der 
Nachweis erbracht, dass die Forderung der 
DIN EN ISO 9001 : 2015 erfüllt ist.

Certificate – The Certification Body of TÜV 
Hessen - hereby certifies in accordance 
with TÜV CERT procedures that DIATEST 
Hermann Költgen GmbH, Schottener Weg 
6, D-64289 Darmstadt has established and 
applies a quality management system for 
length measuring technique, high-precision 
indicating bore gauges and accessories. 
An audit was performed, Report No . 4334 
2012. Proof has been furnished that the 
requirements according 
to DIN EN ISO 9001 : 2015 are fulfilled.

VDA BAND 5 readyCert
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Überblick Messköpfe
Overview Plunger Probes

Messkopf 

Universelles anzeigendes 2-Punkt Messgerät  
für Innendurchmesser

Die baukastenartig aufgebauten, anzeigenden 2-Punkt-Messgeräte 
zeichnen sich durch einfache Handhabung, vielfältige Kombinations-
möglichkeiten und großen Messbereich aus. Sie werden meist bei der 
Einzelmessung größerer Durchmesser eingesetzt.

Anwendungsbereich:
 ■ Standardausführung:  

 Ø 19,5 – 332,0 mm 
 ■ Messen am Grund einer Bohrung (Sackloch):  

 Ø 38,5 – 343,0 mm

Für die Standardausführung stehen 4 verschiedene Messköpfe mit 
unterschiedlichen Messbereichen zur Verfügung (MK5, MK6, MK7-plus 
und MK8-plus), Der MK78-plus deckt den Messbereich der letzteren 
beiden ab. Bei der Ausführung zum Messen am Grund einer Bohrung gibt 
es 2 unterschiedliche Messköpfe mit unterschiedlichen Messbereichen 
(MK6-FB und MK8-FB).

Die Wiederholgenauigkeit der Standardausführung liegt  
bei ≤ 1 µm.

Die Nullstellung erfolgt bspw. mit einem Einstellring ( 155), End- 
maßrachen, Einstellvorrichtung oder samt Zentrierteller in einer  
Bügelmess-Schraube (nicht geeignet für Sackloch-Messkopf). 

Es können auch ganze Sätze mit einem Messbereich von bspw.  
50,5 – 332 mm im Etui erworben werden.

Außer dem Durchmesser können ebenfalls Formabweichungen einer 
Bohrung, wie Konizität, Tonnenform, Unrundheit, parallele Abstände etc. 
ermittelt werden. 

Alternativ zu einer mechanischen Messuhr mit einer Auflösung von 0,01 
bzw. 0,001 mm kann auch eine digitale Messuhr eingesetzt werden, bspw. 
MDU-A125 ( 159 und  246) um die Daten per DIAWIRELESS zu 
( 248) übertragen. Weitere Sonderausführungen auf Anfrage.

152

➊ Messkopf MK6 in Bügelmessschraube Plunger probe MK6 in a micrometer 

➋ Messkopf MK8-plus in Aktion Plunger probe MK8-plus in action 

➌ Sackloch-Messkopf MK8-FB Flat-bottom plunger probe MK8-FBs

➊



Plunger Probes

Plunger probes are universal bore gauges for indicating 
internal measurements

Features of the indicating 2-point gauges are easy handling, adaptabil-
ity to most bore gauging applications and large measuring ranges. They 
are often used for single measurements of larger diameters.

Range of application: 
 ■ Standard plunger probes:  

 Ø 19.5 – 332.0 mm (0.768" – 13.07")
 ■ Measuring at the bottom of a hole (blind hole)    

 Ø 38.5 – 343.0 mm (1.516" – 13.50")

The standard plunger probes are produced in four different sizes (MK5, 
MK6, MK7-plus and MK8-plus). The MK78-plus covers the measuring 
range of the latter two probes. The blind bore styled plunger probes  
are offered in two different designs with different measuring ranges 
(MK6-FB and MK8-FB).

Accuracy of standard style: repeatability is ≤ 1 um

Zero setting of the gauge can be made in a setting ring ( 155), slip 
gauge, setting device or with a centering disk clamped onto a micro- 
meter spindle (not suited for style FB).

Sets of plunger probes in a wooden box can be purchased,  
e. g. with a measuring range of 50.5 to 332 mm (1.9880" – 13.0710").

In addition to check bore diameters, plunger probes can detect shape 
deviations of bores such as taper, barrel shape, out-of-roundness etc. 
Plunger probes can also be used for gauging parallel distances.

As an alternative to mechanical indicators with a resolution of 0.01 resp. 
0.001 mm digital indicators such as MDU-A125 ( 159 and  246) 
can be used. They transfer the measured values via DIAWIRELESS  
( 248). Special shapes and solutions on request.
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Messkopfgeräte
Plunger Probes

Die anzeigenden 2-Punkt-Messgeräte zeichnen sich durch einfache 
Handhabung, vielfältige Kombinationsmöglichkeiten und großen 
Messbereich aus. Die Nullstellung kann problemlos mit Hilfe des 
DIATEST Zentriertellers in einer Bügelmessschraube oder in einem 
Einstellring erfolgen. Die Zentrierung erfolgt selbsttätig über eine 
Zentrierbrücke. 

Außer dem Durchmesser können ebenfalls Formabweichungen der 
Bohrung, wie Konizität, Tonnenform, Unrundheit usw. ermittelt werden. 
Auch zur Messung paralleler Abstände kann das Messkopfgerät 
verwendet werden. Die Messkopfgeräte werden standardmäßig auch 
für Sacklochbohrungen (FB-Ausführung) hergestellt. 
 
Bei Verwendung einer digitalen Messuhr kann das Messkopf- 
system sehr einfach in eine DIAWIRELESS-Lösung zur draht- 
losen Messdatenübertragung eingebunden werden.

Features of the indicating 2-point gauges are easy handling,
adaptability to most bore gauging applications and large measuring 
ranges. Calibration (zero setting) can be easily made in a micrometer  
by using the DIATEST setting guide or in a setting ring. The centering 
takes place automatically via a centering bridge.

Apart from checking the diameter large bore gauges can detect shape 
deviations of the bore such as conical form, barrel shape, out-of-round-
ness etc. Also, plunger probes can be used for gauging parallel 
distances. Plunger probes are produced as standard also in blind bore 
style (FB). 

Easy integration into a DIAWIRELESS network for wireless data transfer 
when using a digital indicator.

MK8-FB mit analoger Messuhr MU10m 

MK8-FB with analog indicator MU10m 

MK8-FB mit digitaler Messuhr MDU 

MK8-FB with digital indicator MDU

➌

➎

➍

➊
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Technische Daten, Messweg, Nullstellung
Technical data, travel, zero-setting

Technische Daten

Einsatzbereich: 19,5 – 332 mm  
(38,5 – 343 mm bei Ausführung FB)
Messbereich: ca. 2,5 mm

Genauigkeiten der Standardausführung:
Wiederholgenauigkeit < = 0,001 mm
Linearität: max. 0,006 mm im Messbereich (Standard-Messkopf)
Anschlussgewinde M6 x 0,75
Messtiefe: problemlos bis zu 3 m
Messkontakte aus Hartmetall
Messkontaktradien R 8,0 (Standard-Messkopf)  
Benötigte Messkraft der Messuhr: 1,5 - 2,0 N.

Aufbau
Ein Messkopfgerät besteht i. A. aus folgenden Komponenten:
Messkopf ➊ mit Zentrierbrücke und Hartmetallmesskontakt sowie 
Hartmetall-Tastschraube HMT ➌, Zwischenstück (falls benötigt) ZS ➋, 
Messuhrhalter ➎ mit Anschlussgewinde M6 x 0,75, Messwertanzeige ➍ 

und Einstellmeister oder Einstellvorrichtung (siehe Abbildung  155).

Übertragung des Messweges
Der Messweg des Messkontaktes ➏ wird über einen Umlenkhebel  
➐ im Verhältnis 1:1 auf den Triebstift ➑ und auf die Anzeigeeinheit 
übertragen.

Nullstellung
Messkopfgeräte sind vergleichende Messgeräte.  
Zur Nullstellung wird daher ein Bezugsnormal benötigt.  
Die Nullstellung des Gerätes kann je nach Anforderung  
an die Genauigkeit auf unterschiedliche Weise erfolgen: 

 ■ Im Einstellring (höchste Genauigkeit).
 ■ Mit einer Bügel-Messschraube (nicht geeignet für Ausführung   

 FB). Für diese Anwendung hat DIATEST speziell einen    
 Zentrierteller ➒ entwickelt, der auf die Spindel der Bügel-   
 Messschraube geklemmt wird. Der Zentrierteller (MZT)    
 verhindert ein Herausrutschen des Messkopfgerätes  
 während des Kalibrierens.

 ■ Mit Einstellvorrichtungen, Endmaßrachen  
 usw.

Technical Data

Range of operation 19.5 – 332 mm (0.768” – 13.071”) ,  
38.5 – 343 mm (1.516” – 13.504”) for style FB
Measuring range c. 2.5 mm

Accuracies of standard style:
Repeatability < = 0.001 mm
Linearity: max. 0.006 mm within measuring range (Standard  
Plunger Probe)  
Thread connection M6 x 0.75
Measuring depth: up to 3 metres without problem
Contact points made of carbide
Contact radii R 8,0 (Standard Plunger Probe)
Required measuring pressure of indicator: 1,5 – 2,0 N

Design
A plunger probe set generally consists of the following
components: Plunger Probe ➊ with carbide contact and
Carbide anvil HMT ➌, Extension (if required) ZS ➋,
Indicator Holder ➎ with thread connection M6 x 0.75,
Indicator ➍, Setting master or setting device (see figure  155).

Travel Transmission
The travel of the contact point ➏ is transferred by a transfer
lever ➐ to the transfer pin ➑ and to the indicating unit in the
ratio 1:1.

Zero-Setting
Plunger probes are comparative bore gauges.  
For zero-setting a reference standard is required. Zero-setting of the 
gauge can be made in different ways depending on the accuracy 
demands:

 ■ in the setting ring (highest possible accuracy)
 ■ in a micrometer (not suited for style FB). For this application DIATEST  

 has developed a centering disk ➒ which is clamped onto the micro- 
 meter spindle. The centering disk (MZT) prevents the plunger probe   
 from slipping out during the calibrating operation.

 ■ With setting devices, slip gauges etc.

Kalibrierung in Bügel-Messschraube Calibration in micrometer

MZT Zentrierteller MTZ centering disk ➒

➏

➐

➑



156

Arbeitsweise
Der Messkopf mit Zwischenstück und Tastschraube wird entsprechend 
der Tabellen (siehe  160-167) ausgewählt und in einen Halter mit 
Anzeigeeinheit geschraubt. Bei dem Messvorgang zentriert die 
gefederte Zentrierbrücke das Gerät in der Bohrung. Der Bohrungs-
durchmesser wird durch eine Pendelbewegung des Gerätes in der 
Bohrung bestimmt.  
Der Umkehrpunkt der Messwertanzeige gibt die Abweichung zum 
Einstellmeister an. 

Ausführung

Standard-Messköpfe
Die Messköpfe für den Bereich 19,5 mm bis 332 mm werden  
in 4 unterschiedlichen Größen hergestellt (MK5, MK6, MK7-plus und 
MK8-plus). Sie sind mit einer Zentrierbrücke ausgestattet. Gemessen 
werden kann mit dem MK5 bis ca. 7 mm an den Bohrungsgrund; mit 
den Messköpfen MK6, MK7-plus, MK8-plus, MK78-plus bis ca. 10 mm 
an den Bohrungsgrund. Der MK7-plus und der MK8-plus haben einen 
identischen Messkopf, unterscheiden sich einzig in der Zentrierbrücke.  
Der MK78-plus besitzt zwei unterschiedliche Zentrierbrücken, die je 
nach Bedarf ausgetauscht werden können.

Sacklochausführung
Die Messköpfe entsprechen von der Funktion und dem Aufbau her den 
Standard-Messköpfen. Messkontakt, Hartmetallschraube und Zentrier-
brücke sind hier so ausgeführt, dass eine Messung im Abstand von  
2,0 mm vom Bohrungsgrund möglich ist. Die Messköpfe für den 
Bereich 38,5 – 343 mm werden in 2 unterschiedlichen Ausführungen 
(MK6-FB und MK8-FB) angeboten.

Working principle
The plunger probe with reference extension and anvil is selected 
according to the tables (see  160-167) and is screwed onto a holder 
with indicating unit. During the gauging operation the spring loaded 
centering bridge centres the gauge in the bore. The bore diameter is  
determined by a pendulum movement of the gauge in the bore. 
The reversal point of the measured value display states the deviation 
from the setting master. 

Design

Standard plunger probes
The plunger probes for range 19.5 mm to 330 mm (0.768” – 13.071”) 
are produced in four different sizes (MK5, MK6, MK7-plus and 
MK8-plus). They are all equipped with a centering bridge. With MK5 you 
can measure within c. 7 mm from bottom of bore, with plunger probes 
MK6, MK7-plus, MK8-plus and MK78-plus within c. 10 mm from 
bottom of bore. MK7-plus and MK8-plus have an identical probe but 
different centering bridges. The MK78-plus has two different centering 
bridges and can be changed if necessary.

Blind bore style FB
FB plunger probes correspond to the standard ones as to their function 
and design. Contact point, carbide anvil and centering bridge make it 
possible to measure within 2.0 mm from bottom of bore. The plunger 
probes for the range 38.5 – 343 mm (1.516” – 13.504”) are offered in 
two different designs (MK6-FB and MK8-FB).

Arbeitsweise, Ausführungen
Working principle, Design

MK5 ➋➊ MK6 ➌ MK8-plus ➍

➊ Pendelbewegung Pendulum movement ➋ MK5- Messkopf Plunger Probe 

➌ MK6- Messkopf Plunger Probe  ➍ MK8-plus- Messkopf Plunger Probe
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Zwischenstücke (ZS-)
Die Zwischenstücke (ZS-A bis ZS-E-plus) dienen im Zusammenhang 
mit den unterschiedlichen Hartmetall-Tastschrauben der Anpassung 
des Gerätes an die unterschiedlichen Bohrungsdurchmesser. Das 
Zwischenstück ZS-E-plus kann nur in Verbindung mit den Messköpfen 
MK78-plus, MK8-plus und MK8-FB verwendet werden (siehe Abbildung 
 159).

Hartmetallschrauben (HMT-)

Die Tastschrauben mit Hartmetall-Einsatz werden in mehreren Ausfüh-
rungen hergestellt. Sie dienen im Zusammenhang mit den Zwischenstü-
cken der Anpassung des Gerätes an den Bohrungsdurchmesser. 
Entsprechend den Ausführungen der Messkopfgeräte (Standard und 
Sackloch) gibt es zwei Ausführungen der Tastschrauben:

Standard-Tastschrauben (HMT0 bis HMT4)
Die Tastschrauben mit den Bezeichnungen HMT0 bis HMT4 sind für 
den Einsatz mit Standard Messköpfen geeignet (MK5 bis MK8-plus). 
Der hartmetallbestückte Messradius ist R = 8,0 mm. Die Tastschraube 
HMT0 (nur für MK6, MK7-plus und MK8-plus) ist zusätzlich in der Länge 
verstellbar. Sie lässt sich mit Hilfe einer Klemmschraube arretieren.

FB-Tastschrauben (HMT5 bis HMT7)
Die Tastschrauben für den Sackloch- Messkopf mit den Bezeichnungen 
HMT5 bis HMT7 haben als Messkontakt eine Hartmetallkugel 3,0 mm. 
Die Tastschraube HMT7 ist zusätzlich in der Länge verstellbar. Sie lässt 
sich mit Hilfe einer Klemmschraube arretieren (siehe Abbildung  159).

Extensions (ZS-)
The extensions (ZS-A to ZS-E) are used – in connection with the 
different carbide anvils - for adjusting the gauge to the different bore 
diameters. Extension ZS-E-plus can only be used in combination with 
plunger probes MK8-plus, MK78-plus and MK8-FB (see figure  159).

Carbide anvils (HMT-)

The anvils with carbide inserts are produced in several styles. In 
combination with the extensions they are used to adjust the gauge to 
the bore diameter. According to the styles of the plunger probes 
(standard and blind hole) there are two anvil designs.

Standard anvil (HMT0 to HMT4)
The anvils with order code HMT0 to HMT4 are suited for application 
with standard plunger probes (MK5 to MK8).  
The carbide inserted contact radius R = 8.0 mm. In addition, anvil HMT0 
(only suitable for MK6, 7 and 8) can be adjusted in length. It can be 
locked by use of a clamping screw.

FB anvils (HMT5 to HMT7)
The anvils for blind hole plunger probes with order code HMT5 to  
HMT7 have a carbide ball 3.0 mm as a contact point. Length of anvil 
HMT7 can be adjusted. It can be locked by use of a clamping screw 
(see figure  159).

Zwischenstücke, Tastschrauben
Extensions, carbide anvils

MK78-plus ➊

MK78-plus ➍

MK6-FB ➋ MK8-FB ➌

➊ MK78-plus Messkopf mit unterschiedlichen Zentrierbrücken Plunger 

Probe with different centering bridges ➋ MK6-FB Sackloch-Messkopf Blind 

bore plunger probe ➌ MK8-FB Sackloch-Messkopf Blind bore plunger probe

➍ Messkopf MK8-plus im Einsatz Plunger probe MK8-plus in action 
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Messuhrhalter, Tiefenverlängerungen
Indicator holders, depth extensions

Messuhrhalter (MH-)
Die Messuhrhalter dienen zur Aufnahme der Messuhr und anderen 
Komponenten wie Messköpfe, Tiefenverlängerungen, Winkelstücke 
usw. Alle Halter mit Ausnahme des MH6-51 sind aus temperaturstabili-
siertem Material hergestellt. Dadurch wird ein Einfluss der Temperatur 
auf die Messung weitgehend vermieden. Je nach Messaufgabe können 
Messuhrhalter mit Anschlussgewinde M6 x 0,75 in unterschiedlichen 
Längen gewählt werden.

Bestellbezeichnung Länge (mm)

MH6-51 51

MH6-150 150

MH6-200 200

MH6-300 300

Tiefenverlängerungen (TV-)
Mit den Tiefenverlängerungen lassen sich Bohrungen in einer Tiefe von 
bis zu 3 m problemlos messen. Hierzu stehen mehrere Ausführungen 
und Längen zur Verfügung. Ab der Länge 100 mm (TV8) sind die 
Tiefenverlängerungen aus temperaturstabilisiertem Material hergestellt. 

TV8- (Außendurchmesser 8 mm) 

Bestellbezeichnung Länge (mm)

TV8-64 64

TV10- (Außendurchmesser 10 mm)

Bestellbezeichnung Länge (mm)

TV10-250 250

TV10-500 500

Indicator Holder (MH-)
Indicator holders are used to connect the dial indicator and
other components such as plunger probes, depth extensions, right 
angle attachments, etc. All holders except for MH6-51 are made of 
temperature-stabilized material. This helps to prevent an influence  
of the temperature onto the gauging operation. Dependent on the 
measuring application indicator holders with thread connection  
M6 x 0.75 can be chosen in various lengths.

Order Code Length (mm/inch)

MH6-51 51

MH6-150 150

MH6-200 200

MH6-300 300

Depth Extensions (TV-)
With the depth extensions bores in depths of up to 3 metres can be 
gauged without problem. Extensions are available in several designs 
and lengths. From length 100 mm (TV8) they are made of temperature- 
stabilized material.

TV8- (outside diameter 8 mm)

Order Code Length (mm/inch)

TV8-64 64

TV10- (outside diameter 10 mm)

Order Code Length (mm/inch)

TV10-250 250

TV10-500 500

TV10 ➋

MH ➌

MK6 + W6 ➍

MDU-A ➎

MU10 ➊

➊ MU10m - Analoge Messuhr analog indicator ➋ TV10 - Tiefenverlängerung depth extension  

➌ MH - Messuhrhalter indicator holder  ➍ MK6 + W6 - mit analoger Messuhr MU10m with analog 

indicator MU10m ➎ MDU-A - digitale Messuhr digital Indicator
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Winkelstück
Bei beengten Platzverhältnissen bietet das Winkelstück W6  
(Anschlussgewinde M6 x 0,75) in seinen drei Ausprägungen 
mit 90°, 60° und 45° große Vorteile. Schon bei einem Abstand von  
ca. 55 mm zwischen Werkstück und Störkontur kann eine Messung 
vorgenommen werden.

Messuhren
Die Messuhren werden entsprechend der zu messenden Genauigkeit 
ausgewählt. Im Allgemeinen ist eine Auflösung von 0,01 mm ausrei-
chend. Bei höheren Anforderungen an die Genauigkeit ist auch der 
Einsatz eines Feinzeigers möglich. Es kann zwischen einer mechani-
schen und einer digitalen Messuhr gewählt werden.
 
Die digitale Messuhr MDU-A bietet hier entscheidende Vorteile:
Sie bietet mit der Proximity-Schnittstelle die Möglichkeit Messdaten zu 
übertragen, zu speichern und statistisch auszuwerten. Die Auflösung 
der Anzeige ist einstellbar (0,01 und 0,001 mm). Die Einbindung in ein 
DIAWIRELESS Netzwerk ist einfach (Industrie 4.0). Die Messkraft sollte 
1,5 N – 2,0 N betragen ( 248).

Right angle attachment
Where clearance between holder and plunger probes is limited the right 
angle attachment W6 (thread connection M6 x 0.75) offers a lot of 
advantages. Even at a distance of only c. 55 mm between workpiece 
and obstruction a measurement can be made.

Dial indicators
The dial indicators are selected according to the accuracy to be 
achieved. In general, a resolution of 0.01 mm is sufficient.
When a higher accuracy is required, a micro comparator can be used. 
You may select between a mechanical and a digital indicator.
 
The digital indicator MDU-A has a considerable advantage:
The indicator gives the opportunity to transfer to store and statistically 
evaluate readouts, thanks to its Proximity interface and its easy integra-
tion into the DIAWIRELESS network (Industry 4.0). The resolution of the 
reading can be adjusted (0.01 and 0.001 mm/0.0005” and 0.00005”). 
Measuring pressure should be 1.5 N – 2.0 N ( 248). 

Winkelstücke, Messuhren
Right angle attachment, dial indicators

MH6-51 ➎

W6 ➍

ZS-C ➋

TV8 ➌

HMT6 ➒

HMT0 ➐

HMT4 ➑ZS-D ➊

MZT ➏

➊ ZS-D - Zwischenstück Extension ➋ ZS-C - Zwischenstück Extension ➌ TV8 - Tiefenverlängerung depth extension   

➍ W6 - Winkelstück right angle attachment ➎ MH6-51 - Messuhrhalter Indicator holder ➏ MZT - Zentrierteller centering disk 

➐➑➒ HMT0/HMT4/HMT6 - Hartmetallschraube carbide anvils
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DIATEST Messköpfe M5678 - M68-FB hartmetallbestückt
für Messbereich 19,5 mm bis 343 mm / 0.768" bis 13.504"

Inhalt der Messköpfe Inhalt der Messköpfe

Messbereich mm Messbereich mm

19,5 - 34,5 26,3 - 110 50,5 - 233 130 - 332 50,5 - 332 19,5 - 332 38,5 - 115 70,5 - 343 38,5 - 343 19,5 - 343

Messbereich inch Messbereich inch

0.768  - 1.358 1.035 - 4.330 1.989 - 9.174 5.119 - 13.071 1.988 - 13.071 0.768 - 13.071 1.516 - 4.528 2.776 - 13.504 1.516 - 13.504 0.768 - 13.504

Best.-Nr. Best.-Nr.

Messkopfgerät im Etui ET5678 M5X M6 M7-plus M8-plus M78-plus M5678-plus M6-FB M8-FB M68-FB M5678-68-FB-plus

Messkopfgerät im Etui ET-E M5X-E M6-E M7-E-plus M8-E-plus M78-E-plus M6-FB-E M8-FB-E

Einzelbezeichnung
Messbereich

mm
Messbereich

inch
Best.-Nr.

Messkopf für M5 19,5 - 34,5 0.768 - 1.358 MK5 l l l

Messkopf für M6 26,3 - 110,0 1.035 - 4.331 MK6 l l l

Messkopf für M7-plus 50,5 - 233,0 1.988 - 9.173 MK7-plus l

Messkopf für M8-plus 130,0 - 332,0 5.118 - 13.071 MK8-plus l

Messkopf für M78-plus 50,5 - 332,0 1.988 - 13.071 MK78-plus l l l

Messkopf für M6-FB 38,5 - 115,0 1.516 - 4.528 MK6-FB l l l

Messkopf für M8-FB 70,5 - 343,0 2.776 - 13.504 MK8-FB l l l

HM-Tastschraube Nr. 0, kompl. m. Spannzange HMT0 l l l l l l

HM-Tastschraube Nr. 1 HMT1 l l l l l l

HM-Tastschraube Nr. 2 HMT2 l l l l l l

HM-Tastschraube Nr. 3 HMT3 l l l l l l

HM-Tastschraube Nr. 4 HMT4 l l l l l l

HM-Tastschraube Nr. 5 HMT5 l l l l

HM-Tastschraube Nr. 6 HMT6 l l l l

HM-Tastschraube Nr. 7, kompl. m. Spannzange HMT7 l l l l

Zwischenstück A Länge 10 mm / 0.394" ZS-A l l l l l l l l l l

Zwischenstück B Länge 20 mm / 0.787" ZS-B l l l l l l l l l

Zwischenstück C Länge 40 mm / 1.575" ZS-C l l l l l l l l l

Zwischenstück D Länge 80 mm / 3.15" ZS-D l l l l l l l

Zwischenstück E-plus Länge 100 mm / 3.937" ZS-E-plus l l l l l l

Messuhrhalter Ø10 Länge 150 mm / 5.906" MH6-150 l l l l

Messuhrhalter Ø10 Länge 200 mm / 7.874" MH6-200 l

Messuhrhalter Ø10 Länge 300 mm / 11.811" MH6-300 l l l l l

Standard-Messuhrhalter Länge 51 mm / 2.0" MH6-51
Tiefenverlängerung Ø 8 Länge 64 mm / 2.52" TV8-64
Tiefenverlängerung Ø 10 Länge 250 mm / 9.842" TV10-250
Tiefenverlängerung Ø 10 Länge 500 mm / 19.68" TV10-5001)

Winkelstück W6

Zentrierteller für  
Bügelmessschrauben
mit Spindel 6 bis 8 mm

Ø 6,5 mm / 0.255" MZT6,5 l l l l

Ø 6,5 mm / 0.255" MZT6,5-plus l l l l l

Ø 6,35 mm / 0.25" MZT6,35
Bei Bestellung: Beispiel M6 - wird Standard-Zentrierteller MZT6,5  
für Spindel-Ø6,5 mm geliefert. 
Abweichende Zentrierteller bei Bestellung angeben. 

Ø 6 mm / 0.236" MZT6
Ø 7 mm / 0.276" MZT7
Ø 7,5 mm / 0.295" MZT7,5
Ø 8 mm / 0.315" MZT8

Gabelschlüssel SW7 SW7-G l l l l l l l l l l l l l

Gabelschlüssel SW7-9 SW7-9-G l l l l l l l

Gabelschlüssel SW10 SW10-G l l l l

Innensechskantschlüssel SW3 SW3-I l l l l l l l

Geräteetui für M6, M7-plus oder M8-plus ET-E Wahlweise Wahlweise
Geräteetui für M5678-68-FB-plus ET5678 Wahlweise Wahlweise l Wahlweise l l
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Inhalt der Messköpfe Inhalt der Messköpfe

Messbereich mm Messbereich mm

19,5 - 34,5 26,3 - 110 50,5 - 233 130 - 332 50,5 - 332 19,5 - 332 38,5 - 115 70,5 - 343 38,5 - 343 19,5 - 343

Messbereich inch Messbereich inch

0.768  - 1.358 1.035 - 4.330 1.989 - 9.174 5.119 - 13.071 1.988 - 13.071 0.768 - 13.071 1.516 - 4.528 2.776 - 13.504 1.516 - 13.504 0.768 - 13.504

Best.-Nr. Best.-Nr.

Messkopfgerät im Etui ET5678 M5X M6 M7-plus M8-plus M78-plus M5678-plus M6-FB M8-FB M68-FB M5678-68-FB-plus

Messkopfgerät im Etui ET-E M5X-E M6-E M7-E-plus M8-E-plus M78-E-plus M6-FB-E M8-FB-E

Einzelbezeichnung
Messbereich

mm
Messbereich

inch
Best.-Nr.

Messkopf für M5 19,5 - 34,5 0.768 - 1.358 MK5 l l l

Messkopf für M6 26,3 - 110,0 1.035 - 4.331 MK6 l l l

Messkopf für M7-plus 50,5 - 233,0 1.988 - 9.173 MK7-plus l

Messkopf für M8-plus 130,0 - 332,0 5.118 - 13.071 MK8-plus l

Messkopf für M78-plus 50,5 - 332,0 1.988 - 13.071 MK78-plus l l l

Messkopf für M6-FB 38,5 - 115,0 1.516 - 4.528 MK6-FB l l l

Messkopf für M8-FB 70,5 - 343,0 2.776 - 13.504 MK8-FB l l l

HM-Tastschraube Nr. 0, kompl. m. Spannzange HMT0 l l l l l l

HM-Tastschraube Nr. 1 HMT1 l l l l l l

HM-Tastschraube Nr. 2 HMT2 l l l l l l

HM-Tastschraube Nr. 3 HMT3 l l l l l l

HM-Tastschraube Nr. 4 HMT4 l l l l l l

HM-Tastschraube Nr. 5 HMT5 l l l l

HM-Tastschraube Nr. 6 HMT6 l l l l

HM-Tastschraube Nr. 7, kompl. m. Spannzange HMT7 l l l l

Zwischenstück A Länge 10 mm / 0.394" ZS-A l l l l l l l l l l

Zwischenstück B Länge 20 mm / 0.787" ZS-B l l l l l l l l l

Zwischenstück C Länge 40 mm / 1.575" ZS-C l l l l l l l l l

Zwischenstück D Länge 80 mm / 3.15" ZS-D l l l l l l l

Zwischenstück E-plus Länge 100 mm / 3.937" ZS-E-plus l l l l l l

Messuhrhalter Ø10 Länge 150 mm / 5.906" MH6-150 l l l l

Messuhrhalter Ø10 Länge 200 mm / 7.874" MH6-200 l

Messuhrhalter Ø10 Länge 300 mm / 11.811" MH6-300 l l l l l

Standard-Messuhrhalter Länge 51 mm / 2.0" MH6-51
Tiefenverlängerung Ø 8 Länge 64 mm / 2.52" TV8-64
Tiefenverlängerung Ø 10 Länge 250 mm / 9.842" TV10-250
Tiefenverlängerung Ø 10 Länge 500 mm / 19.68" TV10-5001)

Winkelstück W6

Zentrierteller für  
Bügelmessschrauben
mit Spindel 6 bis 8 mm

Ø 6,5 mm / 0.255" MZT6,5 l l l l

Ø 6,5 mm / 0.255" MZT6,5-plus l l l l l

Ø 6,35 mm / 0.25" MZT6,35
Bei Bestellung: Beispiel M6 - wird Standard-Zentrierteller MZT6,5  
für Spindel-Ø6,5 mm geliefert. 
Abweichende Zentrierteller bei Bestellung angeben. 

Ø 6 mm / 0.236" MZT6
Ø 7 mm / 0.276" MZT7
Ø 7,5 mm / 0.295" MZT7,5
Ø 8 mm / 0.315" MZT8

Gabelschlüssel SW7 SW7-G l l l l l l l l l l l l l

Gabelschlüssel SW7-9 SW7-9-G l l l l l l l

Gabelschlüssel SW10 SW10-G l l l l

Innensechskantschlüssel SW3 SW3-I l l l l l l l

Geräteetui für M6, M7-plus oder M8-plus ET-E Wahlweise Wahlweise
Geräteetui für M5678-68-FB-plus ET5678 Wahlweise Wahlweise l Wahlweise l l
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DIATEST plunger probe sets M5678 – M68-FB, E5678 – E68-FB
carbide inserted, for range 19,5 mm to 343 mm / 0.768" to 13.504"

Content of bore gauge sets Content of bore gauge sets

Range mm Range mm

19,5 - 34,5 26,3 - 110 50,5 - 233 130 - 332 50,5 - 332 19,5 - 332 38,5 - 115 70,5 - 343 38,5 - 343 19,5 - 343

Range inch Range inch

0.768  - 1.358 1.035 - 4.330 1.989 - 9.174 5.119 - 13.071 1.988 - 13.071 0.768 - 13.071 1.516 - 4.528 2.776 - 13.504 1.516 - 13.504 0.768 - 13.504

Order Code Order Code

plunger probe sets in box ET5678 M5X / E5X M6 / E6 M7-plus /  
E7-plus

M8-plus /
E8-plus

M78-plus /  
E78-plus

M5678-plus /
E5678-plus

M6-FB / E6-FB M8-FB / E8-FB M68-FB / E68-FB M5678-68-FB-plus
E5678-68-FB-plus

plunger probe sets in box ET-E M5X-E / E5X-E M6-E / E6-E M7-E-plus /
E7-E-plus

M8-E-plus /
E8-E-plus

M78-E-plus /
E78-E-plus

M6-FB-E / E6-FB-E M8-FB-E / E8-FB-E

Description
Range

mm
Range
inch

Order Code

Plunger probe M5 19,5 - 34,5 0.768 - 1.358 MK5 l l l

Plunger probe M6 26,3 - 110,0 1.035 - 4.331 MK6 l l l

Plunger probe M7-plus 50,5 - 233,0 1.988 - 9.173 MK7-plus l

Plunger probe M8-plus 130,0 - 332,0 5.118 - 13.071 MK8-plus l

Plunger probe M78-plus 50,5 - 332,0 1.988 - 13.071 MK78-plus l l l

Plunger probe M6-FB 38,5 - 115,0 1.516 - 4.528 MK6-FB l l l

Plunger probe M8-FB 70,5 - 343,0 2.776 - 13.504 MK8-FB l l l

HM-Anvil No. 0 c/w collet HMT0 l l l l l l

HM-Anvil No. 1 HMT1 l l l l l l

HM-Anvil No. 2 HMT2 l l l l l l

HM-Anvil No. 3 HMT3 l l l l l l

HM-Anvil No. 4 HMT4 l l l l l l

HM-Anvil No. 5 HMT5 l l l l

HM-Anvil No. 6 HMT6 l l l l

HM-Anvil No. 7 c/w collet HMT7 l l l l

Ref. extension A Length 10 mm / 0.394" ZS-A l l l l l l l l l l

Ref. extension B Length 20 mm / 0.787" ZS-B l l l l l l l l l

Ref. extension C Length 40 mm / 1.575" ZS-C l l l l l l l l l

Ref. extension D Length 80 mm / 3.15" ZS-D l l l l l l l

Ref. extension E-plus Length 100 mm / 3.937" ZS-E-plus l l l l l l

Indicator holder Ø10 Length 150 mm / 5.906" MH6-150 l l l l

Indicator holder Ø10 Length 200 mm / 7.874" MH6-200 l

Indicator holder Ø10 Length 300 mm / 11.811" MH6-300 l l l l l

Standard holder Length 51 mm / 2.0" MH6-51
Depth extension Ø 8 Length 64 mm / 2.52" TV8-64
Depth extension Ø 10 Length 250 mm / 9.842" TV10-250
Depth extension Ø 10 Length 500 mm / 19.68" TV10-5001)

Right angle attachment W6

Setting anvil
for micrometer with
spindle Ø 6-8 mm

Ø 6,5 mm / 0.255" MZT6,5 l l l l

Ø 6,5 mm / 0.255" MZT6,5-plus l l l l l

Ø 6,35 mm / 0.25" MZT6,35 Example: When placing order for M6 - standard setting anvil MZT6,5 
for spindle-Ø 6,5 mm will be included.

Example: When placing order for M6-MZT8 setting anvil
for spindle-Ø 8 mm will be included 

Ø 6 mm / 0.236" MZT6
Ø 7 mm / 0.276" MZT7
Ø 7,5 mm / 0.295" MZT7,5
Ø 8 mm / 0.315" MZT8

Open-end wrench SW7 SW7-G l l l l l l l l l l l l l

Open-end wrench SW7-9 SW7-9-G l l l l l l l

Open-end wrench SW10 SW10-G l l l l

Socket head wrench SW3 SW3-I l l l l l l l

Box for M6, M7-plus or M8-plus ET-E alternatively alternatively
Box for M5678-68-FB-plus ET5678 alternatively alternatively l alternatively l l
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Content of bore gauge sets Content of bore gauge sets

Range mm Range mm

19,5 - 34,5 26,3 - 110 50,5 - 233 130 - 332 50,5 - 332 19,5 - 332 38,5 - 115 70,5 - 343 38,5 - 343 19,5 - 343

Range inch Range inch

0.768  - 1.358 1.035 - 4.330 1.989 - 9.174 5.119 - 13.071 1.988 - 13.071 0.768 - 13.071 1.516 - 4.528 2.776 - 13.504 1.516 - 13.504 0.768 - 13.504

Order Code Order Code

plunger probe sets in box ET5678 M5X / E5X M6 / E6 M7-plus /  
E7-plus

M8-plus /
E8-plus

M78-plus /  
E78-plus

M5678-plus /
E5678-plus

M6-FB / E6-FB M8-FB / E8-FB M68-FB / E68-FB M5678-68-FB-plus
E5678-68-FB-plus

plunger probe sets in box ET-E M5X-E / E5X-E M6-E / E6-E M7-E-plus /
E7-E-plus

M8-E-plus /
E8-E-plus

M78-E-plus /
E78-E-plus

M6-FB-E / E6-FB-E M8-FB-E / E8-FB-E

Description
Range

mm
Range
inch

Order Code

Plunger probe M5 19,5 - 34,5 0.768 - 1.358 MK5 l l l

Plunger probe M6 26,3 - 110,0 1.035 - 4.331 MK6 l l l

Plunger probe M7-plus 50,5 - 233,0 1.988 - 9.173 MK7-plus l

Plunger probe M8-plus 130,0 - 332,0 5.118 - 13.071 MK8-plus l

Plunger probe M78-plus 50,5 - 332,0 1.988 - 13.071 MK78-plus l l l

Plunger probe M6-FB 38,5 - 115,0 1.516 - 4.528 MK6-FB l l l

Plunger probe M8-FB 70,5 - 343,0 2.776 - 13.504 MK8-FB l l l

HM-Anvil No. 0 c/w collet HMT0 l l l l l l

HM-Anvil No. 1 HMT1 l l l l l l

HM-Anvil No. 2 HMT2 l l l l l l

HM-Anvil No. 3 HMT3 l l l l l l

HM-Anvil No. 4 HMT4 l l l l l l

HM-Anvil No. 5 HMT5 l l l l

HM-Anvil No. 6 HMT6 l l l l

HM-Anvil No. 7 c/w collet HMT7 l l l l

Ref. extension A Length 10 mm / 0.394" ZS-A l l l l l l l l l l

Ref. extension B Length 20 mm / 0.787" ZS-B l l l l l l l l l

Ref. extension C Length 40 mm / 1.575" ZS-C l l l l l l l l l

Ref. extension D Length 80 mm / 3.15" ZS-D l l l l l l l

Ref. extension E-plus Length 100 mm / 3.937" ZS-E-plus l l l l l l

Indicator holder Ø10 Length 150 mm / 5.906" MH6-150 l l l l

Indicator holder Ø10 Length 200 mm / 7.874" MH6-200 l

Indicator holder Ø10 Length 300 mm / 11.811" MH6-300 l l l l l

Standard holder Length 51 mm / 2.0" MH6-51
Depth extension Ø 8 Length 64 mm / 2.52" TV8-64
Depth extension Ø 10 Length 250 mm / 9.842" TV10-250
Depth extension Ø 10 Length 500 mm / 19.68" TV10-5001)

Right angle attachment W6

Setting anvil
for micrometer with
spindle Ø 6-8 mm

Ø 6,5 mm / 0.255" MZT6,5 l l l l

Ø 6,5 mm / 0.255" MZT6,5-plus l l l l l

Ø 6,35 mm / 0.25" MZT6,35 Example: When placing order for M6 - standard setting anvil MZT6,5 
for spindle-Ø 6,5 mm will be included.

Example: When placing order for M6-MZT8 setting anvil
for spindle-Ø 8 mm will be included 

Ø 6 mm / 0.236" MZT6
Ø 7 mm / 0.276" MZT7
Ø 7,5 mm / 0.295" MZT7,5
Ø 8 mm / 0.315" MZT8

Open-end wrench SW7 SW7-G l l l l l l l l l l l l l

Open-end wrench SW7-9 SW7-9-G l l l l l l l

Open-end wrench SW10 SW10-G l l l l

Socket head wrench SW3 SW3-I l l l l l l l

Box for M6, M7-plus or M8-plus ET-E alternatively alternatively
Box for M5678-68-FB-plus ET5678 alternatively alternatively l alternatively l l
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Messbereichstabellen
Range tables

M6 E6 Zwischen-
stück

HM-Tast-
schraube Nr.

Ø mm Ø inch Extension Carbide anvil No.

26,3 - 29,5 1.035 - 1.161 1
29,0 - 31,5 1.142 - 1.240 2
31,5 - 34,0 1.240 - 1.339 3
34,0 - 36,5 1.339 - 1.437 4
36,5 - 39,0 1.437 - 1.535 A 1
39,0 - 41,0 1.535 - 1.614 A 2
41,0 - 43,5 1.614 - 1.713 A 3
43,5 - 46,0 1.713 - 1.811 A 4
46,0 - 48,5 1.811 - 1.909 B 1
48,5 - 51,0 1.909 - 2.008 B 2
51,0 - 53,5 2.008 - 2.106 B 3
53,5 - 55,0 2.106 - 2.165 B 4
47,0 - 60,0 1.850 - 2.362 0
57,0 - 70,0 2.244 - 2.756 A 0
67,0 - 80,0 2.638 - 3.150 B 0
77,0 - 90,0 3.031 - 3.543 A B 0
87,0 - 100,0 3.425 - 3.937 C 0
97,0 - 110,0 3.819 - 4.331 A C 0

M5X E5X Zwischen-
stück

HM-Tastschraube
Nr.

Ø mm Ø inch Extension Carbide anvil No.

19,5 - 22,0 0.768 - 0.866 1
22,0 - 24,5 0.866 - 0.965 2
24,5 - 27,0 0.965 - 1.063 3
27,0 - 29,5 1.063 - 1.161 4
29,5 - 32,0 1.161 - 1.260 A 1
32,0 - 34,5 1.260 - 1.358 A 2

Beispiel MK6
Bohrung Ø 45,0 + 0,03
Aus Tabelle: Messkopf MK6
Für Ø 43,5 - 46,0:
Zwischenstücke ZS-A
HM-Tastschraube Nr. 4: HMT4

Example MK6
Bore-Ø: 45.0 + 0.03
From Table: Plunger probe MK6
For Ø 43.5 - 46.0:
Extension ZS-A
Carbide anvil No. 4: HMT4   

MK6

ZS HMT
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M7-plus E7-plus Zwischen-
stück

HM-Tast-
schraube Nr.

Ø mm Ø inch Extension Carbide anvil No.

50,5 - 52,7 1.9882 - 2.0748 1
52,3 - 55,0 2.0591 - 2.1654 2
54,6 - 57,5 2.1496 - 2.2638 3
57,0 - 60,0 2.2441 - 2.3622 4
59,5 - 62,5 2.3425 - 2.4606 A 1
62,0 - 65,0 2.4409 - 2.5591 A 2
64.5 - 67.5 2.5394 - 2.6575 A 3
67,0 - 70,5 2.6378 - 2.7756 A 4
69,5 - 72,5 2.7362 - 2.8543 B 1
71,5 - 75,0 2.815 - 2.9528 B 2
71,0 - 83,0 2.7953 - 3.2677 0
81,0 - 93,0 3.189 - 3.6614 A 0
91,0 - 103,0 3.5827 - 4.0551 B 0

101,0 - 113,0 3.9764 - 4.4488 A B 0
111,0 - 123,0 4.3701 - 4.8425 C 0
121,0 - 133,0 4.7638 - 5.2362 A C 0
131,0 - 143,0 5.1575 - 5.6299 B C 0
141,0 - 153,0 5.5512 - 6.0236 A B C 0
151,0 - 163,0 5.9449 - 6.4173 D 0
161,0 - 173,0 6.3386 - 6.811 A D 0
171,0 - 183,0 6.7323 - 7.2047 B D 0
181,0 - 193,0 7.126 - 7.5984 A B D 0
191,0 - 203,0 7.5197 - 7.9921 C D 0
201,0 - 213,0 7.9134 - 8.3858 A C D 0
211,0 - 223,0 8.3071 - 8.7795 B C D 0
221,0 - 233,0 8.7008 - 9.1732 A B C D 0

MK8-plus in Anwendung MK8-plus in action

Zentrierbrücke Centering Bridge

Zentrierbrückenträger Centering Bridge Support

Befestigungsschrauben Fastening Screw

MK7-plus

ZS HMT
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M8-plus E8-plus Zwischen-
stück

HM-Tast-
schraube Nr.

Ø mm Ø inch Extension Carbide anvil No.

130,0 - 142,0 5.1181 - 5.5906 B C 0
140,0 - 152,0 5.5118 - 5.9843 A B C 0
150,0 - 162,0 5.9055 - 6.378 D 0
160,0 - 172,0 6.2992 - 6.7717 A D 0
170,0 - 182,0 6.6929 - 7.1654 E 0
180,0 - 192,0 7.0866 - 7.5591 A E 0
190,0 - 202,0 7.4803 - 7.9528 B E 0
200,0 - 212,0 7.874 - 8.3465 A B E 0
210,0 - 222,0 8.2677 - 8.7402 C E 0
220,0 - 232,0 8.6614 - 9.1339 A C E 0
230,0 - 242,0 9.0551 - 9.5276 B C E 0
240,0 - 252,0 9.4488 - 9.9213 A B C E 0
250,0 - 262,0  9.8425 - 10.315 D E 0
260,0 - 272,0 10.2362 - 10.7087 A D E 0
270,0 - 282,0 10.6299 - 11.1024 B D E 0
280,0 - 292,0 11.0236 - 11.4961 A B D E 0
290,0 - 302,0 11.4173 - 11.8898 C D E 0
300,0 - 312,0 11.811 - 12.2835 A C D E 0
310,0 - 322,0 12.2047 - 12.6772 B C D E 0
320,0 - 332,0 12.5984 - 13.0709 A B C D E 0

Beispiel MK8-plus
Bohrung Ø 265,0 + 0,08
Aus Tabelle: Messkopf MK8-plus
Für Ø 260,0 - 272,0
Zwischenstücke ZS-A, ZS-D, ZS-E-plus
Einstellbare HM-Tastschraube Nr. 0: HMT0

Example MK8-plus
Bore-Ø: 265.0 + 0.08
From Table: Plunger probe MK8-plus
For Ø 260.0 - 272.0
Extension ZS-A, ZS-D, ZS-E-plus
Adjustable carbide anvil No. 0: HMT0  
 

MK6 zur Nullstellung in Bügel-Messschraube Zero-setting of a MK6 in  

a micrometer

Zentrierbrücke Centering Bridge

Zentrierbrückenträger Centering Bridge Support

Befestigungsschrauben Fastening Screw

MK8-plus

ZS HMT

Messbereichstabellen
Range tables
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M8-FB E8-FB Zwischen-
stück

HM-Tast-
schraube Nr.

Ø mm Ø inch Extension Carbide anvil No.

70,5 - 74,0 2.7756 - 2.9134 5
73,5 - 79,0 2.8937 - 3.1102 6
78,5 - 83,5 3.0906 - 3.2874 A 5
83,0 - 93,0 3.2677 - 3.6614 7
93,0 - 103,0 3.6614 - 4.0551 A 7

103,0 - 113,0 4.0551 - 4.4488 B 7
113,0 - 123,0 4.4488 - 4.8425 A B 7
123,0 - 133,0 4.8425 - 5.2362 C 7
133,0 - 143,0 5.2362 - 5.6299 A C 7
143,0 - 153,0 5.6299 - 6.0236 B C 7
153,0 - 163,0 6.0236 - 6.4173 A B C 7
163,0 - 173,0 6.4173 - 6.811 D 7
173,0 - 183,0 6.811 - 7.2047 A D 7
183,0 - 193,0 7.2047 - 7.5984 E 7
193,0 - 203,0 7.5984 - 7.9921 A E 7
203,0 - 213,0 7.9921 - 8.3858 B E 7
213,0 - 223,0 8.3858 - 8.7795 A B E 7
223,0 - 233,0 8.7795 - 9.1732 C E 7
233,0 - 243,0 9.1732 - 9.5669 A C E 7
243,0 - 253,0 9.5669 - 9.9606 B C E 7
253,0 - 263,0 9.9606 - 10.3543 A B C E 7
263,0 - 273,0 10.3543 - 10.748 D E 7
273,0 - 283,0 10.748 - 11.1417 A D E 7
283,0 - 293,0 11.1417 - 11.5354 B D E 7
293,0 - 303,0 11.5354 - 11.9291 A B D E 7
303,0 - 313,0 11.9291 - 12.3228 C D E 7
313,0 - 323,0 12.3228 - 12.7165 A C D E 7
323,0 - 333,0 12.7165 - 13.1102 B C D E 7
333,0 - 343,0 13.1102 - 13.5039 A B C D E 7

M6-FB E6-FB Zwischen-
stück

HM-Tast-
schraube Nr.

Ø mm Ø inch Extension Carbide anvil No.

38,5 - 43,5 1.516 - 1.713 5
43,0 - 49,0 1.693 - 1.929 6
48,5 - 53,5 1.909 - 2.106 A 5
53,0 - 59,0 2.087 - 2.323 A 6
58,5 - 63,5 2.303 - 2.500 B 5
63,0 - 69,0 2.480 - 2.717 B 6
53,0 - 65,0 2.087 - 2.559 7
63,0 - 75,0 2.480 - 2.953 A 7
73,0 - 85,0 2.874 - 3.346 B 7
83,0 - 95,0 3.268 - 3.740 A B 7
93,0 - 105,0 3.661 - 4.134 C 7

103,0 - 115,0 4.055 - 4.528 A C 7

Beispiel MK8-FB
Bohrung Ø 145,0 + 0,05
Aus Tabelle: Messkopf MK8-FB
Für Ø 143,0 – 153,0:
Zwischenstücke ZS-B, ZS-C
Einstellbare HM-Tastschraube Nr. 7: HMT7

Example MK8-FB
Bore-Ø: 145.0 + 0.05
From Table: Plunger probe MK8-FB
For Ø 143.0 – 153.0:
Extensions ZS-B, ZS-C
Adjustable carbide anvil No. 7: HMT7  
 

MK8-FB

ZS HMT
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Technische Daten und Zubehör
Technical data and accessories

ZS

Zwischenstücke ZS-A, ZS-B, ZS-C, ZS-D
Extensions ZS-A, ZS-B, ZS-C, ZS-D

ZS- A  B  C  D
L (mm) 10  20  40  80 
L (inch) 0.394 0.787 1.575 3.15

ZS-E-plus

Zwischenstück ZS-E-plus
Extension ZS-E-plus

HMT1...4

Für Messköpfe MK5, 6, 7-plus, 8-plus
HM- Tastschraube HMT1, HMT2, HMT3, HMT4
For plunger probes MK5, 6, 7-plus, 8-plus
Carbide Anvil HMT1, HMT2, HMT3, HMT4

HMT 1  2  3  4
L (mm) 2,5  5,0  7,5  10,0
L (inch) 0.098 0.197 0.295 0.394

HMT0

Für Messköpfe MK6, 7-plus, 8-plus
Einstellbare HM-Tastschraube Nr. 0 komplett mit Spannzange
For plunger probes MK6, 7-plus, 8-plus
Adjustable HM-anvil No. 0 c/w collet

L (mm) 23 - 33   
L (inch) 0.906 - 1.299

HMT5...6

Für Messköpfe MK6-FB und MK8-FB
HM- Tastschrauben HMT5, HMT6
For plunger probes MK6-FB and MK8-FB
Carbide anvil HMT5 and HMT6

HMT 5  6    
L (mm) 14  19   
L (inch) 0.551 0.748

HMT7

Für Messköpfe MK6-FB und MK8-FB 
Einstellbare HM-Tastschraube Nr. 7 komplett mit Spannzange
For plunger probes MK6-FB and MK8-FB
Adjustable HM-anvil No. 7 c/w collet

L (mm) 22 - 32   
L (inch) 0.866 - 1.259

ZS- E - plus 
L (mm) 100  
L (inch) 3.397
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MZT

Zentriertteller für Bügelmess-Schrauben mit Spindel-Ø 6 bis 8 mm
Setting anvil for micrometer with spindle Ø 6 to 8 mm

Ø A (mm)  =    6,0    6,35 6,5(-plus)    7,0   7,5   8,0
Ø A (inch) =  0.236 0.25 0.255  0.276 0.295  0.315

MH6-51

Der kompakte Standard-Messuhrhalter MH-6-51 ohne Triebstift.
The solid standard indicator holder MH-6-51 without transfer pin.

Anschlussgewinde M6x0,75  L (mm) 51
Thread connection M6x0,75  L (inch) 2.008

MH6-

Messuhrhalter temperaturstabilisiert mit Klemmung 8H6 und
Anschlussgewinde M6 x 0,75. Geeignet für alle Messköpfe  
und deren Verlängerungen.
Indicator holder temperature-stabilized with clamp 8H6 and
thread connection M6 x 0.75
Suitable for all plunger probes and their extensions.

Ausführung in den Längen
Nominal length of holder
MH6-150 L  = 150 mm / 5.906"
MH6-200 L = 200 mm / 7.874"
MH6-300 L  = 300 mm / 11.811"

TV8-64

Kürzere Tiefenverlängerung mit Außendurchmesser 8mm für
Verwendung mit MH6-51.
Shorter depth extension with outside diameter 8 mm for usewith MH6-51.

Anschlussgewinde M6x0,75   L (mm) 64  
Thread connection M6x0,75  L (inch) 2.520

TV10-

Tiefenverlängerung für Messkopfgeräte temperaturstabilisiert.
Außendurchmesser 10 mm.
Depth extension for plunger probes temperature-stabilized
Outside diameter 10 mm.

Lieferbar in den Längen Anschlussgewinde 
   M6x0,75
Nominal length of extension Thread connection
TV10-250 L = 250 mm / 9.843" M6x0,75
TV10-500  L = 500 mm / 19.685"  
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